RESOLUTION NO. 2020-149

A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE FILLING A VACANT POSITION IN THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

- WHEREAS, the City Council implemented a hiring freeze at the council meeting on June 8, 2020; and
- WHEREAS, the Environmental Coordinator/ Assistant Utility Superintendent has submitted her resignation; and
- **WHEREAS,** Assistant Utility Superintendent is a crucial position related to the operation and meeting permit regulations of the wastewater treatment plant; and
- WHEREAS, the position to be filled is charged entirely to the Water and Sewer Fund and is in the budget; and
- **WHEREAS,** the Department is requesting permission to fill the Environmental Coordinator/ Assistant Utility Superintendent position to make the staff whole.
- **THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** That the City Council approve the hiring of the Environmental Coordinator/ Assistant Utility Superintendent position for the Department of Public Works.